

No. 18-481

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FOOD MARKETING INSTITUTE,
Petitioner,

v.

ARGUS LEADER MEDIA, D/B/A ARGUS LEADER,
Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
BIOSCIENCE ADVISORS, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

Robert S. Clark
Counsel of Record
Chad S. Pehrson
PARR BROWN GEE &
LOVELESS
101 S 200 E, Suite 700
Salt Lake City, Utah
84111
(801) 532-7840
rclark@parrbrown.com
cpehrson@parrbrown.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. BioSci Relies Upon Current FOIA Jurisprudence and Practice in Conducting Its Business.	5
II. The BioPharma Industry Benefits from Access to the Important Historical Data Provided by BioSci’s FOIA Requests.....	7
A. The FOIA Process As Presently Administered by the SEC Advances the Securities Laws Goals of Disclosure, and Operates as an Important Check on False Press Releases	8
B. Where FOIA Access is Weakened, BioPharma Industry Actors Will Increase Reliance on Alternative Confidential Information Providers Including Lawyers and Investment Bankers	10
III. Existing Exemption 4 Practice Operates a Reasonable Balance for Competing Interests.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Chrysler Corp. v. Brown</i> , 441 U.S. 281 (1979).....	13
<i>Gohler v. Wood</i> , 919 P.2d 561 (Utah 1996).....	10
<i>Med. Diagnostic Imaging v. CareCore Nat.</i> , 542 F. Supp. 2d 296 (S.D.N.Y. 2008).....	12
<i>Superintendent of Ins. of State of N. Y. v. Bankers Life & Cas. Co.</i> , 404 U.S. 6 (1971).....	10
Statutes:	
Utah Code Ann. § 61-1-1.....	10
Utah Code Ann. § 61-1-22.....	10
Other Authorities	
A. Schlesinger, Jr., <i>The Coming of the New Deal</i> (1958)	8
A. Schuhmacher, O. Gassmann, M. Hinder, <i>Changing R&D Models in Research-Based Pharmaceutical Companies</i> , 14 <i>J. of Translational Med.</i> 105, 105-07	9
Canon 4, ABA Code of Prof. Resp.....	11
J. DiMasi, H. Grabowski, R. Hansen, <i>Innovation in the Pharmaceutical Industry</i> , 47 <i>J. of Health Econ.</i> 20, 23 (2016)	7

Other Authorities (Cont.)	Page(s)
J. DiMasi, R. Hansen, H. Grabowski, The Price of Innovation: New estimates of Drug Development Costs, 22 J. of Health Econ. 151, 153 (2003).	7
L. Loss, Securities Regulation 21 (2d ed. 1961).	8
New York State Rules of Professional Conduct, Rule 1.6	11
Regulations	
17 C.F.R. § 200.83(a), (c).	12
17 C.F.R. § 200.83(d), (e).	13
17 C.F.R. § 200.83.	13
